section, a minimum project size shall be required for base districts in order to achieve increased residential 

densities. The minimum project size for a PRO District is 20 acres. Following are the requirements for PRO 

developments with various lot sizes: 

(A)     Single-family detached residences on lots of not less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet shall 

conform to the following standards: 

(i)     Area Regulations: 

a.     Size of Lots: 

1.     Minimum Lot Area - Fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet 

2.     Minimum Lot Width - One hundred feet (100') 

3.     Minimum Lot Depth - One hundred twenty-five feet (125') 

b.     Size of Yards: 

1.     Minimum Front Yard - Thirty-five feet (35') 

2.     Minimum Side Yard - Ten percent (10%) of the lot width, but need not exceed twenty-five feet (25'); twenty-

five feet (25') from a street right-of-way for a corner lot